GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL IRRIGATION AND WATERWAYS DIRECTORATE OFFICE OF THE SUB – DIVISIONAL OFFICER BARUIPUR DRAINAGE SUB – DIVISION PURATAN BAZAR, BARUIPUR PH-24338337

Memo No: 188

Dated: 27/04/2017

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1

NIT No. 1 of 2017-18 of SDO / BDSD Circulated Vide T. O. Memo No. 109 dated 21.04.2017

In Place	Read as
Last date of receiving filled up Tender documents 10.05.2017 up to 3.00 PM.	Last date of receiving filled up Tender documents 11.05.2017 up to 3.00 PM .
Date of opening tender documents 10.05.2017 at 3.30 PM	Date of opening tender documents 11.05.2017 at 3.30 PM

Sub – Divisional Officer Baruipur Drainage Sub – Divison Baruipur, South 24 Parganas

Memo No: 188 /1(5)

Dated: 27/04/2017

Copy Forwarded for information and wide circulation to:-

- 1. The Executive Engineer, Mograhat Drainage Division
- 2 The Nodal Officer, e-Governance cell & Executive Engineer, DVC Study Cell, 7 th Floor Jalasampad Bhavan.
- 3. The Sub Divisional Officer, Mograhat Drainage Outfall Sub Division
- 4. The Sub Divisional Officer, Mograhat Irrigation Sub Division
- 5. Notice Board of this Sub Division Office

Sub – Divisional Officer Baruipur Drainage Sub – Divison Baruipur, South 24 Parganas